
2022-23 Virginia Men’s Golf Results 
 

2022-23 Tournament Summary 
 

Date Tournament  Rd1 Rd2 Rd3 Total Finish Low Player 
Sept. 12-13 Streamsong Invitational  267 268 273 808 1st of 13 James (1st, 196) 
Sept. 26-27 Inverness Intercollegiate 293 294 277 864 4th of 16 James (3rd, 211) 
Oct. 3-4 Hamptons Intercollegiate 285 292 291 868 1st of 10 James (1st, 211) 
Oct. 21-23 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate 284 288 282 854 5th of 13 Bovari (10th, 211) 
Feb. 5-6 Thomas Sharkey Individual  No team scoring Montague (14th, 219) 
Feb. 26-28 Dorado Beach Collegiate 281 284 278 842 5th of 14 James (4th, 204) 
March 5-6 Wake Forest Invitational 285 279 298 862 3rd of 11 James & Lee (2nd, 210) 
March 13-14 General Hackler Championship 279 275 292 846 2nd of 14 James (t1st, 203) 
March 19-21 Linger Longer Invitational 287 311 295 893 8th of 16 Fosdick (18th, 218) 
April 1-2 Augusta Haskins Award Invit. 275 288 277 840 3rd of 15 James (4th, 205) 
 
Remaining Schedule 
April 10-11 Lewis Chitengwa Memorial, Charlottesville, Va. 
April 21-24 ACC Championships, Pinehurst, N.C.  
May 15-17 NCAA Regional, TBD 
May 26-31 NCAA Championships, Scottsdale, Ariz.  
   
 

2022-23 Individual Statistics 
     Low Low Top Top  
Player Events  Rounds Strokes Avg.   Round 54-Hole Finish 10 60s -Par Par 
Ben James 9 27 1877 69.52 63 196 1 7 14 19 2 
Pietro Bovari +7 21 1508 71.81 66 201 3 2 6 10 3 
Bryan Lee ^6 18 1300 72.22 67 208 2 1 7 9 0 
Jack Montague ^3 9 651 72.33 70 213 14 0 0 3 1 
George Duangmanee 11 27 1962 72.67 66 205 7 2 4 10 3 
Deven Patel 7 24 1760 73.33 66 206 2 1 2 6 3 
Chris Fosdick 8 24 1756 73.17 69 215 7 1 1 5 2 
Jaron Leasure ^2 6 440 73.33 68 220 36 0 1 2 1 
Grayson Wotnosky +1 3 229 76.33 75 229 37 0 0 0 0 
Matthew Monastero +1 3 230 76.67 71 230 42 0 0 1 0 
Liam Powderly +1 3 234 78.00 77 234 24 0 0 0 0 
^ Competed in two tournaments as an individual 
+ Competed in one tournament as an individual 
 
  

Individual Bests for 2022-23 
Individual Best Rounds – Gross Score 
63 -9 Ben James Streamsong Invitational 9-12-22 
65 -7 Ben James Hackler Championship 3-13-23 
65 -7 Ben James Streamsong Invitational 9-12-22 
66 -5 George Duangmanee Inverness Intercollegiate 9-27-22 
66 -6 Deven Patel Streamsong Invitational 9-12-22 
66 -6 Pietro Bovari Streamsong Invitational 9-12-22 
67 -5 George Duangmanee Augusta Haskins Award 4-2-23 
67 -5 Ben James Augusta Haskins Award 4-1-23 
67 -3 Brian Lee Wake Forest Invitational 3-6-23 
67 -3 Ben James Wake Forest Invitational 3-5-23 
67 -5 Ben James Dorado Beach Collegiate 2-28-23 
67 -5 Bryan Lee Dorado Beach Collegiate 2-28-23 
67 -5 Ben James Golf Club of Georgia Col. 10-21-22 
67 -5 Pietro Bovari Streamsong Invitational 9-13-22 



67 -5 George Duangmanee Streamsong Invitational 9-13-22 
67 -5 Deven Patel Streamsong Invitational 9-12-22 
68 -4 Ben James Augusta Haskins Award 4-2-23 
68 -4 Pietro Bovari Augusta Haskins Award 4-1-23 
68 -4 Ben James Hackler Championship 3-13-23 
68 -2 Jaron Leasure Wake Forest Invitational 3-5-23 
68 -4 Ben James Dorado Beach Collegiate 2-27-23 
68 -4 Bryan Lee Dorado Beach Collegiate 2-27-23 
68 -4 Pietro Bovari Hamptons Intercollegiate 10-4-22 
68 -3 Ben James Inverness Intercollegiate 9-27-22 
68 -4 Ben James Streamsong Invitational 9-13-22 
68 -4 Bryan Lee Streamsong Invitational 9-12-22 
68 -4 George Duangmanee Streamsong Invitational 9-12-22 
68 -4 Pietro Bovari Streamsong Invitational 9-12-22 
 
Individual Best Rounds - vs. Par 
-9 63 Ben James Streamsong Invitational 9-12-22 
-7 65 Ben James Hackler Championship 3-13-23 
-7 65 Ben James Streamsong Invitational 9-12-22 
-6 66 Deven Patel Streamsong Invitational 9-12-22 
-6 66 Pietro Bovari Streamsong Invitational 9-12-22 
-5 67 George Duangmanee Augusta Haskins Award 4-2-23 
-5 67 Ben James Augusta Haskins Award 4-1-23 
-5 67 Ben James Dorado Beach Collegiate 2-28-23 
-5 67 Bryan Lee Dorado Beach Collegiate 2-28-23 
-5 67 Ben James Golf Club of Georgia Col. 10-21-22 
-5 66 George Duangmanee Inverness Intercollegiate 9-27-22 
-5 67 Pietro Bovari Streamsong Invitational 9-13-22 
-5 67 George Duangmanee Streamsong Invitational 9-13-22 
-5 67 Deven Patel Streamsong Invitational 9-12-22 
-4 68 Ben James Augusta Haskins Award 4-2-23 
-4 68 Pietro Bovari Augusta Haskins Award 4-1-23 
-4 68 Ben James Hackler Championship 3-13-23 
-4 68 Ben James Dorado Beach Collegiate 2-27-23 
-4 68 Bryan Lee Dorado Beach Collegiate 2-27-23 
-4 68 Pietro Bovari Hamptons Intercollegiate 10-4-22 
-4 68 Ben James Streamsong Invitational 9-13-22 
-4 68 Bryan Lee Streamsong Invitational 9-12-22 
-4 68 George Duangmanee Streamsong Invitational 9-12-22 
-4 68 Pietro Bovari Streamsong Invitational 9-12-22 
  
Individual Best Tournaments – Gross Score (54 holes) 
196 -20 Ben James Streamsong Invitational 9-13-22 
201 -15 Pietro Bovari Streamsong Invitational 9-13-22 
203 -13 Ben James Hackler Championship 3-14-23 
204 -12 Ben James Dorado Beach Collegiate 2-28-23 
205 -11 Ben James Augusta Haskins Award 4-2-23 
205 -11 George Duangmanee Streamsong Invitational 9-13-22 
206 -10 Deven Patel Streamsong Invitational 9-13-22 
208 -8 Bryan Lee Dorado Beach Collegiate 2-28-23 
210 E Ben James Wake Forest Invitational 3-6-23 
210 E Bryan Lee Wake Forest Invitational 3-6-23 
211 -5 Pietro Bovari Golf Club of Georgia Col. 10-23-22 
211 -5 Ben James Hamptons Intercollegiate 10-5-22 
211 -2 Ben James Inverness Intercollegiate 9.27.22 
212 -4 Pietro Bovari Augusta Haskins Award 4-2-23 
212 -4 Bryan Lee Streamsong Invitational 9-13-22 
213 -3 Jack Montague Augusta Haskins Award 4-2-23 
214 -2 Ben James Golf Club of Georgia Col. 10-23-22 
215 -1 George Duangmanee Augusta Haskins Award 4-2-23 
215 -1 Bryan Lee Hackler Championship 3-14-23 
215 -1 George Duangmanee Hackler Championship 3-14-23 
215 -1 Deven Patel  Dorado Beach Collegiate 2-28-23 
215 -1 Chris Fosdick Streamsong Invitational 9-13-22 



 
Individual Best Tournaments – vs. Par  
-20 196 Ben James Streamsong Invitational 9-13-22 
-15 201 Pietro Bovari Streamsong Invitational 9-13-22 
-13 203 Ben James Hackler Championship 3-14-23 
-12 204 Ben James Dorado Beach Collegiate 2-28-23 
-11 205 Ben James Augusta Haskins Award 4-2-23 
-11 205 George Duangmanee Streamsong Invitational 9-13-22 
-10 206 Deven Patel Streamsong Invitational 9-13-22 
-8 208 Bryan Lee Dorado Beach Collegiate 2-28-23 
-5 211 Pietro Bovari Golf Club of Georgia Col. 10-23-22 
-5 211 Ben James Hamptons Intercollegiate 10-5-22 
-4 212 Pietro Bovari Augusta Haskins Award 4-2-23 
-4 212 Bryan Lee Streamsong Invitational 9-13-22 
-3 213 Jack Montague Augusta Haskins Award 4-2-23 
-2 214 Ben James Golf Club of Georgia Col. 10-23-22 
-2 211 Ben James Inverness Intercollegiate 9.27.22 
-1 215 George Duangmanee Augusta Haskins Award 4-2-23 
-1 215 Bryan Lee Hackler Championship 3-14-23 
-1 215 George Duangmanee Hackler Championship 3-14-23 
-1 215 Deven Patel  Dorado Beach Collegiate 2-28-23 
-1 215 Chris Fosdick Streamsong Invitational 9-13-22 

 
Team Bests for 2022-23 

Team Best Rounds – Gross Score 
267 -21 Streamsong Invitational First Round 9-12-22 
268 -20 Streamsong Invitational First Round 9-12-22 
273 -15 Streamsong Invitational First Round 9-13-22 
275 -13 Augusta Haskins Award First Round 4-1-23 
275 -13 Hackler Championship Second Round 3-13-23 
277 -11 Augusta Haskins Award Third Round 4-2-23 
277 -7 Inverness Intercollegiate Third Round 9-27-22 
278 -10 Dorado Beach Collegiate Third Round 2-28-23 
279 -9 Hackler Championship First Round 3-13-23 
279 -1 Wake Forest Invitational Second Round 3-5-23 
281 -7 Dorado Beach Collegiate First Round 2-26-23 
282 -6 Golf Club of Georgia Col. Third Round 10-23-22 
284 -4 Dorado Beach Collegiate Second Round 2-27-23 
284 -4 Golf Club of Georgia Col. First Round 10-21-22 
285 -3 Hamptons Intercollegiate First Round 10-4-22 
 
Team Best Rounds – vs. Par 
-21 267 Streamsong Invitational First Round 9-12-22 
-20 268 Streamsong Invitational First Round 9-12-22 
-15 273 Streamsong Invitational First Round 9-13-22 
-13 275 Augusta Haskins Award First Round 4-1-23 
-13 275 Hackler Championship Second Round 3-13-23 
-11 277 Augusta Haskins Award Third Round 4-2-23 
-10 278 Dorado Beach Collegiate Third Round 2-28-23 
-9 279 Hackler Championship First Round 3-13-23 
-7 281 Dorado Beach Collegiate First Round 2-26-23 
-7 277 Inverness Intercollegiate Third Round 9-27-22 
-6 282 Golf Club of Georgia Col. Third Round 10-23-22 
-4 284 Dorado Beach Collegiate Second Round 2-27-23 
-4 284 Golf Club of Georgia Col. First Round 10-21-22 
-3 285 Hamptons Intercollegiate First Round 10-4-22 
 
Team Best Tournaments – Gross Score (54 holes) 
808 -56 Streamsong Invitational 9-13-22 
840 -24 Augusta Haskins Award 4-2-23 
842 -22 Dorado Beach Collegiate 2-28-23 
846 -18 Hackler Championship 3-14-23 
854 -10 Golf Club of Georgia Col. 10-23-22 



862 +22 Wake Forest Invitational 3-6-23 
864 +12 Inverness Intercollegiate 9-27-22 
 
Team Best Tournaments – vs. Par 
-56 808 Streamsong Invitational 9-13-22 
-24 840 Augusta Haskins Award 4-2-23 
-22 842 Dorado Beach Collegiate 2-28-23 
-18 846 Hackler Championship 3-14-23 
-10 854 Golf Club of Georgia Col. 10-23-22 
+12 864 Inverness Intercollegiate 9-27-22 
 


